

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Mike Lawson

<u>michael@dmlcommunications.com</u>

760.845.8146

## Corelation Celebrates 100 Clients Signing Vibe Credit Union

SAN DIEGO - March 18, 2019: It has been a momentous first quarter for both organizations; Corelation continues to complement its 'Decade of Success' with its 100<sup>th</sup> client, and Vibe Credit Union (\$911M assets; 64,000 members; Novi, MI) selected Corelation's KeyStone to forge ahead after a successful merger with Oakland County Credit Union in January 2019. This partnership of credit union peers elevated the organization to the 13<sup>th</sup> largest credit union in the state of Michigan.

"Corelation was selected as the number one preferred solution by a large team of users from every level within the combined organization. The KeyStone system ranked the highest after a very comprehensive scoring process including a RFP response, on-site demos and numerous site visits," explained Vibe Credit Union CEO Tom Reagan.

The credit union's core selection team was tasked with identifying a system that would meet the needs of the new partnership, with the flexibility to adapt to future requisites.

"By converting to Corelation, we will obtain significant operational efficiencies and process improvements. It provides the very best in third party integration and automated workflows. The KeyStone technology positions the Credit Union for future growth with significant system stability for even better member service," validated Vibe Credit Union President Allan McMorris.

Along with a core system match, Vibe Credit Union also found a cultural fit with the Corelation team. It was important for the credit union to partner with a company that holds its employees and clients in high regard.

"We are thrilled to have Vibe Credit Union join the Corelation family as our 100<sup>th</sup> client. Our growth and our success are attributed to our partnerships and our dedicated team of individuals. We look

forward to continue building and strengthening our relationships in the years to come," expressed Corelation President/CEO Theresa Benavidez.

## About Corelation, Inc.

Based in San Diego, CA, Corelation is the innovative core processor for today's credit union. This solution is a person-centric system that empowers credit unions to offer the best member service possible, enhancing their value for member attraction and retention. In terms of industry experience, Corelation's staff has dedicated their careers to creating core systems and providing unparalleled client service. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.corelationinc.com">www.corelationinc.com</a>.

###